
Loyola (16-5, 8-3) -vs- Dalton State (GA) (12-8, 6-5)
01/29/26 at Dalton, GA

 
 

 
 
Loyola 85

Dalton State (GA) 77

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Dalton, GA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Loyola 34 51 85
Dalton State (GA) 31 46 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Kameron Johnson * 40 7-15 2-3 7-10 1-4 5 1 4 4 0 1 23
1 Leonard Jackson * 29 4-9 2-7 8-9 1-1 2 3 0 4 0 0 18
4 Cameron Williams * 24 5-8 2-2 2-2 2-3 5 5 1 1 0 2 14
23 Reece Seicshnaydre * 32 2-4 1-2 2-3 0-4 4 4 3 2 0 0 7
15 Kosta Bjelicic * 28 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 2 2 1 0 0 2
2 Zachary Lee 20 4-7 1-3 5-6 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 0 14
21 Georgios Vassilakis 12 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 5
7 Jaylen Peters 12 0-4 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 5 0 0 1 0 2
5 Troy Thomas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 25-54 8-18 27-35 6-27 33 25 11 16 2 3 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 4-10   40.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 4-8   50.00 % 19-24   79.17 %
Total 25-54   46.3 % 8-18   44.4 % 27-35   77.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
04:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Omarion Smith * 26 7-16 0-2 3-5 8-5 13 4 2 2 1 1 17
0 Ja'Ron Briggs * 30 4-13 0-2 5-7 3-4 7 3 2 2 0 2 13
4 Qualen Pettus * 32 5-10 2-4 0-1 1-5 6 4 2 1 1 3 12
3 Raylan Barrion * 31 4-12 0-4 3-3 1-3 4 5 4 0 0 2 11
5 Varun Danak * 25 4-8 0-0 3-8 3-3 6 3 0 0 0 1 11
13 Tyshan Kelley 16 2-6 0-3 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
10 Kyoya Sasaki 24 1-5 1-2 1-4 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 1 4
23 Jamori McDougald 13 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
15 Miles Ceballos 4 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 27-75 3-21 20-35 17-20 37 24 11 5 3 11 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-34   32.35 % 0-8   0.00 % 9-17   52.94 %
Second Half 16-41   39.02 % 3-13   23.08 % 11-18   61.11 %
Total 27-75   36.0 % 3-21   14.3 % 20-35   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:51



1st Half Box Score
Loyola 34

Dalton State (GA) 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Kameron Johnson 20 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
1 Leonard Jackson 13 3-5 1-3 2-3 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 9
4 Cameron Williams 13 2-4 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 2 7
23 Reece Seicshnaydre 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 0 3
15 Kosta Bjelicic 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Zachary Lee 11 2-4 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 9
21 Georgios Vassilakis 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
7 Jaylen Peters 7 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
5 Troy Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 11-27 4-10 8-11 3-13 16 11 5 8 1 3 34
40.7 % 40.0 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Omarion Smith 15 4-10 0-1 0-0 5-3 8 2 1 2 1 0 8

Ja'Ron Briggs 14 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
4 Qualen Pettus 15 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 3 6
3 Raylan Barrion 15 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
5 Varun Danak 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
13 Tyshan Kelley 8 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Kyoya Sasaki 11 0-2 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
23 Jamori McDougald 6 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Miles Ceballos 4 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-34 0-8 9-17 9-12 21 9 3 5 1 6 31
32.4 % 0.0 % 52.9 %



2nd Half Box Score
Loyola 51

Dalton State (GA) 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Kameron Johnson 20 6-9 2-2 7-10 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 21
1 Leonard Jackson 16 1-4 1-4 6-6 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 9
4 Cameron Williams 11 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 7
23 Reece Seicshnaydre 17 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
15 Kosta Bjelicic 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 0 0
2 Zachary Lee 9 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5
21 Georgios Vassilakis 5 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
7 Jaylen Peters 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
5 Troy Thomas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-27 4-8 19-24 3-14 17 14 6 8 1 0 51
51.9 % 50.0 % 79.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Omarion Smith 11 3-6 0-1 3-5 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 1 9

Ja'Ron Briggs 16 3-9 0-1 4-5 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 2 10
4 Qualen Pettus 17 2-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 1 0 6
3 Raylan Barrion 16 4-8 0-3 1-1 0-0 0 4 3 0 0 1 9
5 Varun Danak 13 2-5 0-0 2-6 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 6
13 Tyshan Kelley 8 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Kyoya Sasaki 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
23 Jamori McDougald 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
15 Miles Ceballos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 16-41 3-13 11-18 8-8 16 15 8 0 2 5 46
39.0 % 23.1 % 61.1 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dalton State (GA)
19:43 TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,JA'RON

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 19:41
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAMERON 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTUS,QUALEN
19:14 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PETTUS,QUALEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 18:55
18:54 STEAL  by PETTUS,QUALEN

FOUL  by JACKSON,LEONARD 18:51
18:51 MISS FT by BRIGGS,JA'RON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:51 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,JA'RON

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAMERON 18:34
18:19 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,JA'RON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMERON --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,LEONARD 18:13

18:11 STEAL  by DANAK,VARUN
18:03 TURNOVER  by SMITH,OMARION

STEAL  by JOHNSON,KAMERON 18:02
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON(in the paint) 17:58 2-3 H 1
FOUL  by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 17:41

17:27 MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,JA'RON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:20 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,OMARION
-- REBOUND OFF by DANAK,VARUN

17:10 MISS JUMPER by BARRION,RAYLAN
REBOUND DEF by BJELICIC,KOSTA --

17:08 FOUL  by BARRION,RAYLAN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,OMARION
16:40 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DANAK,VARUN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARRION,RAYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,LEONARD(in the paint) 16:20 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE --

16:11 TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,JA'RON
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAMERON 15:58

15:57 STEAL  by BARRION,RAYLAN
15:50 MISS JUMPER by DANAK,VARUN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,JA'RON
15:27 MISS JUMPER by BARRION,RAYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,OMARION
15:24 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,OMARION

-- REBOUND OFF by BARRION,RAYLAN
15:01 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,OMARION

REBOUND DEF by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE --
14:49 FOUL  by DANAK,VARUN
14:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 14:49 5-5
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 14:49 6-5 V 1
SUB IN by PETERS,JAYLEN 14:49
SUB IN by LEE,ZACHARY 14:49
SUB OUT by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 14:49
SUB OUT by BJELICIC,KOSTA 14:49

14:49 SUB IN by SASAKI,KYOYA
14:49 SUB IN by KELLEY,TYSHAN
14:49 SUB OUT by DANAK,VARUN
14:49 SUB OUT by BARRION,RAYLAN



14:18 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,OMARION
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,OMARION

14:16 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,OMARION(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,JAYLEN 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,JA'RON
13:33 MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,TYSHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,OMARION
13:29 6-9 H 3 GOOD DUNK by SMITH,OMARION(in the paint)
13:18 FOUL  by SASAKI,KYOYA
13:18 SUB IN by CEBALLOS,MILES
13:18 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JA'RON

MISS 3PTR by LEE,ZACHARY 13:02
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(in the paint) 12:58 8-9 H 1

12:36 MISS 3PTR by CEBALLOS,MILES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:36 FOUL  by PETTUS,QUALEN
SUB IN by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 12:36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 12:36
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,JAYLEN 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTUS,QUALEN
12:02 MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,TYSHAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:01 SUB IN by DANAK,VARUN
12:01 SUB OUT by SMITH,OMARION

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD 11:46
REBOUND OFF by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS --
GOOD JUMPER by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS(in the paint) 11:40 10-9 V 1
FOUL  by LEE,ZACHARY 11:14

11:14 MISS FT by SASAKI,KYOYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:14 MISS FT by SASAKI,KYOYA
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,JAYLEN --
SUB IN by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 11:14
SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEONARD 11:14

11:14 SUB IN by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI
11:14 SUB OUT by PETTUS,QUALEN
10:52 FOUL  by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,ZACHARY 10:40 13-9 V 4
FOUL  by PETERS,JAYLEN 10:40
FOUL  by LEE,ZACHARY 10:10

10:10 MISS FT by CEBALLOS,MILES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:10 MISS FT by CEBALLOS,MILES
REBOUND DEF by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE --
SUB IN by BJELICIC,KOSTA 10:10
SUB IN by JACKSON,LEONARD 10:10
SUB OUT by PETERS,JAYLEN 10:10
SUB OUT by LEE,ZACHARY 10:10
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,LEONARD 09:57

09:56 STEAL  by SASAKI,KYOYA
FOUL  by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 09:46

09:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:46 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by KELLEY,TYSHAN
09:46 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by KELLEY,TYSHAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 09:46
SUB OUT by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 09:46

09:46 SUB IN by BRIGGS,JA'RON
09:46 SUB IN by BARRION,RAYLAN
09:46 SUB OUT by CEBALLOS,MILES
09:46 SUB OUT by KELLEY,TYSHAN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAMERON 09:35



-- REBOUND DEF by BARRION,RAYLAN
09:25 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by DANAK,VARUN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRIGGS,JA'RON
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD 09:07 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by BJELICIC,KOSTA --

08:44 16-15 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,JA'RON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 08:28 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KAMERON --

08:16 MISS 3PTR by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 08:15
08:14 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by SASAKI,KYOYA
08:14 MISS FT by SASAKI,KYOYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:13 SUB IN by SMITH,OMARION
08:13 SUB OUT by SASAKI,KYOYA
07:58 FOUL  by BRIGGS,JA'RON

MISS FT by JACKSON,LEONARD 07:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEONARD 07:57 20-16 V 4
GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEONARD 07:57 21-16 V 5
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 07:36

07:36 TURNOVER  by SMITH,OMARION
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 07:31

07:31 BLOCK  by SMITH,OMARION
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,LEONARD --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,LEONARD(in the paint) 07:29 23-16 V 7

07:08 MISS 3PTR by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRION,RAYLAN
FOUL  by JACKSON,LEONARD 06:54

06:53 23-17 V 6 GOOD FT by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI
06:53 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI

SUB IN by PETERS,JAYLEN 06:53
SUB OUT by BJELICIC,KOSTA 06:53

06:53 SUB IN by PETTUS,QUALEN
06:53 SUB OUT by DANAK,VARUN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 06:36
SUB IN by LEE,ZACHARY 06:36
SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEONARD 06:36

06:25 MISS LAYUP by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI
BLOCK  by PETERS,JAYLEN 06:25

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,OMARION
06:23 23-20 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,OMARION(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,OMARION

05:52 23-22 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PETTUS,QUALEN(in the paint)
05:51 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,OMARION

-- REBOUND OFF by SASAKI,KYOYA
05:38 FOUL  by SMITH,OMARION

MISS FT by PETERS,JAYLEN 05:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PETERS,JAYLEN 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTUS,QUALEN
05:25 MISS 3PTR by PETTUS,QUALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,JA'RON
05:23 MISS TIPIN by BRIGGS,JA'RON

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ZACHARY --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 05:14 26-22 V 4
ASSIST  by LEE,ZACHARY --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 04:49



04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BJELICIC,KOSTA 04:49
SUB OUT by PETERS,JAYLEN 04:49

04:49 SUB IN by SASAKI,KYOYA
04:49 SUB OUT by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI
04:48 MISS FT by PETTUS,QUALEN

REBOUND DEF by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE --
GOOD JUMPER by BJELICIC,KOSTA(in the paint) 04:26 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE --

04:16 MISS LAYUP by SASAKI,KYOYA
REBOUND DEF by BJELICIC,KOSTA --

04:07 FOUL  by PETTUS,QUALEN
04:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEE,ZACHARY 04:07 29-22 V 7
GOOD FT by LEE,ZACHARY 04:07 30-22 V 8
SUB IN by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 04:07
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 04:07

03:47 MISS TIPIN by SASAKI,KYOYA
REBOUND DEF by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS --

03:44 STEAL  by PETTUS,QUALEN
TURNOVER  by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 03:44

03:38 30-24 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PETTUS,QUALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,OMARION

MISS LAYUP by BJELICIC,KOSTA 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRION,RAYLAN

FOUL  by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 03:15
03:15 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by BARRION,RAYLAN
03:15 30-26 V 4 GOOD FT by BARRION,RAYLAN
03:15 SUB IN by KELLEY,TYSHAN
03:15 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JA'RON
02:52 FOUL  by SMITH,OMARION

GOOD FT by LEE,ZACHARY 02:52 31-26 V 5
GOOD FT by LEE,ZACHARY 02:52 32-26 V 6

02:35 MISS JUMPER by BARRION,RAYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,OMARION

02:32 32-28 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,OMARION(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTUS,QUALEN
02:05 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,OMARION

REBOUND DEF by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS --
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,JAYLEN 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,OMARION
01:32 32-30 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,TYSHAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:27
SUB IN by PETERS,JAYLEN 01:27
SUB OUT by BJELICIC,KOSTA 01:27

01:27 SUB IN by KELLEY,TYSHAN
01:27 SUB IN by DANAK,VARUN
01:27 SUB OUT by SMITH,OMARION
01:27 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JA'RON

TURNOVER  by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 01:07
01:05 STEAL  by PETTUS,QUALEN
01:03 TURNOVER  by PETTUS,QUALEN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON 01:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by PETERS,JAYLEN 01:03
01:03 MISS FT by DANAK,VARUN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:03 32-31 V 1 GOOD FT by DANAK,VARUN

SUB IN by BJELICIC,KOSTA 01:03
SUB IN by JACKSON,LEONARD 01:03
SUB OUT by PETERS,JAYLEN 01:03



SUB OUT by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 01:03
01:03 SUB IN by BRIGGS,JA'RON
01:03 SUB OUT by PETTUS,QUALEN

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ZACHARY 00:30 34-31 V 3
00:10 MISS 3PTR by BARRION,RAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ZACHARY --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,ZACHARY 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dalton State (GA)
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,LEONARD 19:48

19:26 34-33 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BARRION,RAYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETTUS,QUALEN

MISS JUMPER by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 19:13
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTUS,QUALEN

18:57 MISS JUMPER by DANAK,VARUN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 18:49 37-33 V 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KAMERON --

18:20 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,OMARION
-- REBOUND OFF by DANAK,VARUN

18:15 MISS JUMPER by DANAK,VARUN
REBOUND DEF by BJELICIC,KOSTA --

17:57 FOUL  by DANAK,VARUN
SUB IN by LEE,ZACHARY 17:57
SUB OUT by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 17:57
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 17:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,LEONARD 17:42
FOUL  by JACKSON,LEONARD 17:42
SUB IN by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 17:42
SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEONARD 17:42

17:20 MISS JUMPER by BARRION,RAYLAN
REBOUND DEF by BJELICIC,KOSTA --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ZACHARY 17:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(in the paint) 16:58 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by BJELICIC,KOSTA --

16:55 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
16:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:38 39-35 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BARRION,RAYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON 16:34 41-35 V 6
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 16:24

16:24 MISS FT by SMITH,OMARION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:24 41-36 V 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,OMARION
SUB IN by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 16:24
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 16:24

16:02 FOUL  by SMITH,OMARION
MISS FT by LEE,ZACHARY 16:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEE,ZACHARY 16:02 42-36 V 6

16:02 SUB IN by KELLEY,TYSHAN
16:02 SUB IN by SASAKI,KYOYA
16:02 SUB OUT by DANAK,VARUN
16:02 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JA'RON
15:49 MISS 3PTR by BARRION,RAYLAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by LEE,ZACHARY 15:30



15:29 STEAL  by BARRION,RAYLAN
SUB IN by PETERS,JAYLEN 15:29
SUB OUT by BJELICIC,KOSTA 15:29

15:19 42-38 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,OMARION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARRION,RAYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE(in the paint) 15:01 44-38 V 6
15:01 FOUL  by BARRION,RAYLAN
15:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by THOMAS,TROY 15:01
SUB OUT by LEE,ZACHARY 15:01
MISS FT by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,OMARION
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAMERON 14:49

14:37 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,JAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 14:31

14:31 BLOCK  by PETTUS,QUALEN
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,OMARION

14:22 44-41 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PETTUS,QUALEN
-- ASSIST  by BARRION,RAYLAN

MISS 3PTR by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 13:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 13:57
SUB IN by JACKSON,LEONARD 13:57
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TROY 13:57
SUB OUT by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 13:57

13:57 SUB IN by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI
13:57 SUB OUT by BARRION,RAYLAN

MISS JUMPER by PETERS,JAYLEN 13:53
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,JAYLEN --

13:53 FOUL  by SMITH,OMARION
GOOD FT by PETERS,JAYLEN 13:53 45-41 V 4
GOOD FT by PETERS,JAYLEN 13:53 46-41 V 5

13:41 46-43 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,TYSHAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by PETERS,JAYLEN 13:41

13:41 46-44 V 2 GOOD FT by KELLEY,TYSHAN
13:41 SUB IN by DANAK,VARUN
13:41 SUB OUT by SMITH,OMARION

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD 13:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DANAK,VARUN

13:15 MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,TYSHAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON 13:06

13:06 BLOCK  by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI
-- REBOUND DEF by DANAK,VARUN

FOUL  by PETERS,JAYLEN 13:03
SUB IN by LEE,ZACHARY 13:03
SUB IN by BJELICIC,KOSTA 13:03
SUB OUT by PETERS,JAYLEN 13:03
SUB OUT by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 13:03

12:28 MISS JUMPER by SASAKI,KYOYA
REBOUND DEF by BJELICIC,KOSTA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON(in the paint) 12:20 48-44 V 4

12:00 48-46 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DANAK,VARUN
-- ASSIST  by PETTUS,QUALEN

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ZACHARY(in the paint) 11:42 50-46 V 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KAMERON --

11:40 SUB IN by BRIGGS,JA'RON
11:40 SUB OUT by PETTUS,QUALEN
11:15 MISS 3PTR by SASAKI,KYOYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,JA'RON
FOUL  by LEE,ZACHARY 11:07



11:07 MISS FT by DANAK,VARUN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:07 MISS FT by DANAK,VARUN
REBOUND DEF by BJELICIC,KOSTA --
SUB IN by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 11:07
SUB OUT by LEE,ZACHARY 11:07
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON 10:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAMERON 10:19 53-46 V 7

10:08 MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,TYSHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:05 SUB IN by BARRION,RAYLAN
10:05 SUB OUT by SASAKI,KYOYA

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD 09:52 56-46 V 10
ASSIST  by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE --

09:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:28 MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,JA'RON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:20 MISS JUMPER by DANAK,VARUN

-- REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,JA'RON
09:15 56-48 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by DANAK,VARUN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRIGGS,JA'RON
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAMERON 08:57 59-48 V 11
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON --

08:40 MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,JA'RON
-- REBOUND OFF by DANAK,VARUN

08:25 MISS 3PTR by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMERON --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAMERON 08:17

08:16 STEAL  by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI
08:12 59-50 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,JA'RON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 08:12

08:12 59-51 V 8 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,JA'RON
SUB IN by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 08:12
SUB IN by PETERS,JAYLEN 08:12
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 08:12
SUB OUT by BJELICIC,KOSTA 08:12

08:12 SUB IN by PETTUS,QUALEN
08:12 SUB OUT by KELLEY,TYSHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:43
MISS JUMPER by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 07:38
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON(in the paint) 07:33 61-51 V 10

07:13 61-53 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BARRION,RAYLAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 07:13

07:13 61-54 V 7 GOOD FT by BARRION,RAYLAN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD 06:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:49 SUB IN by SASAKI,KYOYA
06:49 SUB OUT by MCDOUGALD,JAMORI

FOUL  by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 06:24
06:24 MISS FT by BRIGGS,JA'RON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:24 61-55 V 6 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,JA'RON

GOOD JUMPER by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS(in the paint) 06:08 63-55 V 8
06:08 FOUL  by DANAK,VARUN

GOOD FT by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 06:08 64-55 V 9
05:56 MISS JUMPER by PETTUS,QUALEN

BLOCK  by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 05:56
REBOUND DEF by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS --



GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON(in the paint) 05:33 66-55 V 11
FOUL  by PETERS,JAYLEN 05:21

05:21 MISS FT by DANAK,VARUN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:21 MISS FT by DANAK,VARUN
REBOUND DEF by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 05:21
SUB IN by BJELICIC,KOSTA 05:21
SUB OUT by PETERS,JAYLEN 05:21
SUB OUT by VASSILAKIS,GEORGIOS 05:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:04
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON 04:56
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(in the paint) 04:50 68-55 V 13

04:40 68-57 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by BARRION,RAYLAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DANAK,VARUN
FOUL  by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 04:23

04:23 68-58 V 10 GOOD FT by DANAK,VARUN
04:23 68-59 V 9 GOOD FT by DANAK,VARUN

SUB IN by LEE,ZACHARY 04:23
SUB OUT by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 04:23

04:23 SUB IN by SMITH,OMARION
04:23 SUB OUT by DANAK,VARUN
04:20 FOUL  by BARRION,RAYLAN

TURNOVER  by BJELICIC,KOSTA 04:16
04:02 STEAL  by BRIGGS,JA'RON
04:00 MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,JA'RON

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,OMARION
03:59 68-61 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,OMARION(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LEE,ZACHARY 03:59
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 03:58

03:58 68-62 V 6 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,JA'RON
03:58 68-63 V 5 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,JA'RON

SUB IN by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 03:58
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON 03:58
TURNOVER  by LEE,ZACHARY 03:47

03:46 STEAL  by BRIGGS,JA'RON
03:37 MISS 3PTR by BARRION,RAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by BJELICIC,KOSTA --
GOOD DUNK by LEE,ZACHARY(in the paint) 03:11 70-63 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KAMERON --

03:01 70-65 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,JA'RON
02:45 FOUL  by SASAKI,KYOYA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON 02:45 71-65 V 6
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON 02:45 72-65 V 7

02:30 MISS 3PTR by BARRION,RAYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,OMARION

02:22 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,JA'RON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMERON --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAMERON 02:16

02:15 STEAL  by SMITH,OMARION
02:13 72-68 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PETTUS,QUALEN

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,OMARION
02:03 FOUL  by SASAKI,KYOYA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON 02:03 73-68 V 5
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON 02:03 74-68 V 6

01:55 MISS JUMPER by PETTUS,QUALEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:44 MISS JUMPER by PETTUS,QUALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTUS,QUALEN

FOUL  by BJELICIC,KOSTA 01:44



01:44 MISS FT by SMITH,OMARION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:44 74-69 V 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,OMARION
01:25 FOUL  by PETTUS,QUALEN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON 01:25 75-69 V 6
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,JA'RON
01:17 75-71 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,JA'RON(in the paint)
01:01 FOUL  by BRIGGS,JA'RON

GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEONARD 01:01 76-71 V 5
01:01 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEONARD 01:01 77-71 V 6
00:56 MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,JA'RON

REBOUND DEF by BJELICIC,KOSTA --
00:53 FOUL  by BARRION,RAYLAN

GOOD FT by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 00:53 78-71 V 7
GOOD FT by SEICSHNAYDRE,REECE 00:53 79-71 V 8

00:39 MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,JA'RON
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,OMARION

00:39 79-73 V 6 GOOD DUNK by SMITH,OMARION(in the paint)
FOUL  by BJELICIC,KOSTA 00:39

00:39 79-74 V 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,OMARION
00:29 FOUL  by PETTUS,QUALEN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON 00:29 80-74 V 6
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON 00:29 81-74 V 7

00:23 81-77 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SASAKI,KYOYA
-- ASSIST  by BARRION,RAYLAN

00:20 FOUL  by BRIGGS,JA'RON
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON 00:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,JA'RON
00:09 MISS 3PTR by PETTUS,QUALEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:07 FOUL  by SASAKI,KYOYA

GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEONARD 00:07 82-77 V 5
GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEONARD 00:07 83-77 V 6

00:06 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,LEONARD --

00:01 FOUL  by BARRION,RAYLAN
GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEONARD 00:01 84-77 V 7
GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEONARD 00:01 85-77 V 8


